Biography Francesco Ricci Bitti For TAS/CAS 2025

Francesco Ricci Bitti (1942) (Italy) Eng/It/Fr Faenza/Italy

Mr. Ricci Bitti was President of the International Tennis Federation (ITF) between 1999 and 2015, of which he remains ITF Honorary Life President. He served as member of the International Olympic Committee (IOC) between 2006 and 2012 and was President of the Association of Summer Olympic International Federations (ASOIF) from 2013 to 2025. Mr. Ricci Bitti was a senior executive and board member of several leading multi-national information and communication technology companies.